Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division



September 1999

AUG 2 5 2010 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

KCC	MICHITA

Operator: License # 03194	API No. 15 - 051-25967 - 000
Tri United Inc	County: Ellis
Address: 950 270th Ave	1
City/State/Zip: Hays, Kansas 67601	<u>NE-NE-SW</u> Sec. <u>15</u> Twp. <u>12</u> S. R. <u>18</u> ☐ East west
•	feet from S N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Plains	feet from E W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Eugene Leiker	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (785) 628-3670	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: Sheilds Drilling License: 5184	Lease Name: Karlin Well #: 5 Field Name: Bemis-Shutts
Wellsite Geologist: Eugene Leiker	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2182 Kelly Bushing: 2187
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3716 Plug Back Total Depth: na
X Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 211 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ★No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1454'
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 255 sx cmt.
Well Name:	,
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 47,000 ppm Fluid volume 500 bbls Dewatering method used Evaporation
Commingled Docket No	*
Dual Completion	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
4 20 10	Lease Name: License No.:
4-28-10 5-4-10 5-19-10 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East \(\) West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulater and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Eugene & Leifer	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: President pate: 8-2 4-10	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this QU day of	If Denied, Yes Date:
	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public Molecular	Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires:	TRACEYMELIA AH2-DG 8/30/17
Sale Commission Expires.	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS

My Appt. Exp.

Operator Name:T	ri United	, Inc.	Lease	Name:	Karli	n	_ Well #:	5
Sec. 15 Twp. 1	2 s. r. <u>18</u>	☐ East ※ West	County	/:	Ellis_			
tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates	nd base of formations, p and shut-in pressures, if gas to surface test, nal geological well site	, whether sh along with fi	ut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	static pressu	res, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		☐ Yes 🗽 No		₹ L	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geole	ogical Survey	X Yes ∏Nο		Nam	e		Тор	Datum _P
Cores Taken		Yes X No		Į	nydrite		451	736
Electric Log Run		¥ Yes □ No		Hee	ebner		380 418	-1193 -1231
(Submit Copy)		•		Arl		· ·	708	-1231 -1521
List All E. Logs Run:						** *****		
Radi	ation Gau:	rd Log						
		.*						
			RECORD	☐ Ne				
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Report all strings set-	conductor, sur Weig		rmediate, producti Setting	ion, etc. Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent
Furpose of String	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)	Lbs./		Depth	Cement	Used	Additives 3%C
Surface	12 2	8 5/8	20#	<u> </u>	211'	com	150	60/40,2%
Production	n 7 7/8	4 1/2	10.	5#	3710	com	210	10%sa1t2%c
1 20 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00								
	J	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	- 1	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth	Type of Cement	#Sacks (T	CLEE TILOUTID	Type and Pe	rcent Additives	, .
Perforate Protect Casing	Top Bottom		, out a		······································			
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	1454' to	surface 2	25sks	lite	&30sks_	com 1/4	flo&_3	%cc
	PERFORATION	N RECORD - Bridge Plug	- Cat/Time	-	Anid Front	Chat Caracat		
Shots Per Foot	Specify Fo	otage of Each Interval Per	forated			ture, Shot, Cement S ount and Kind of Mat		Depth
	-							
Open Hole	3710 to	3716			Natur	a 1		
	3,10 00	3710			Natur	<u>a1</u>		
TURING RECORD	0:				•			
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 3/8	Set At 3694 '	Packer At		Liner Run	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumerd Pr	roduction, SWD or Enh	r. Producing Meth	_	Flowing	X Pumping	Gas Lift	Othe	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bb	ls. Gas	Mcf	Water	Вы	s. Ga	s-Oil Ratio	Gravity
				14				28
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF CO	MPLETION			Production Interva	al		
Vented Sold (If vented, Submit	Used on Lease (ACO-18.)	Open Hole Other (Specify	Perf.	Du:	ally Comp.	Commingled		- : <u>.</u>

Geological Report

Tri United, Inc Operator Karlin #5 NE-NE-SW 15-12s-18w Ellis County Kansas Elevation: 2187 KB 2182 GL

General:

Contractor: Sheilds Drilling

commenced: 4-28-10 completed: 5-4-10

Casing: 8 5/8 at 211' w/150sks

4 1/2 at 3710' w/210sks open hole completion

Pertinent Data:

Zones of Interest,

Topeka

3170-80 Limestone, cream, fine crystalline, fair pinpoint porosity to good vug porosity. spotted stain to good saturation.

3340-50 Limestone, cream to buff to grey, fine crystalline, fair to good vug porosity. Spotted stain to fair saturation, show of free oil, odor.

Lansing Kansas City

3465-75 Limestone, Cream to Buff, fine crystalline, oolitic and oolicastic, good oolicastic porosity, good stain, good saturation, good show of free oil, faint odor.

Arbuckle -

3708-16 Dolomite, white, fine crystalline, oolitic chert, fair inter crystalline porosity, Some vugular porosity. spotted stain to good saturation. Fair to good show of free oil. Good odor.

RTD 3716*

Respectfully submitted, Casing was set to futher test these zones, The good shows mentioned above and well being only 5 Feet low to the direct offset to the west, Which has produced a substanial amount.

RECEIVED AUG 2 5 2010

Sincerely Yours

Eugene E. Leiker

KCC WICHITA

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 041358

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 6766	5		SERV	/ICE POINT: 	ell KS
DATE 4-39-2010 15 12	RANGE 8	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH 3:00 Am
LEASE YARLIN WELL# 5	LOCATION / A. / '	N. T.	Ruckey FD	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)	200111011111111111111111111111111111111		7 7	111	1 7 17 mag 2
OLD OINTEN (Circle the)		12 At 12 K	IN70	_	
CONTRACTOR SHIELD DE TYPE OF JOB SURFACE	LG Kij#	OWNER			tuse <u>(j. 1981). 1985</u> - Halles
HOLE SIZE 12 14 T.D.	211	CEMENT		60	Carlo Carlo
CASING SIZE PO 85/8ARY DEP		AMOUNT O	RDERED 15	05×14	0
TUBING SIZE DEP	TH	<u> Miller of the Constitution of the Constituti</u>	290 Ge	Lauren	
DRILL PIPE DEP			3200		
TOOL DEP					
	IMUM	_ COMMON_		_@	<u> </u>
	E JOINT	_ POZMIX _		_ @	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. /5		_ GEL _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT /2 /2	BBL	CHLORIDE ASC	Andrew Comments		
	100 m	A3C	· .	_	
EQUIPMENT				_	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	- 11 - 12	@	The Control of the Control
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER (s le				@	n et grant et et et e
# 4/17 HELPER SHan.	e			@	
BULK TRUCK			1	@	
# 40 DRIVER RAY		<u>i</u>			
BULK TRUCK		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_ @	·
# DRIVER		HANDLING		_ @	
		MILEAGE _			
REMARKS:			e de eg	TOTAL	4
		<u>s</u> galifi was			State of the second
		<u>.</u>	SERVI	CE	Exist military Light
	The second secon	<u> </u>			
· /	1	_ DEPTH OF J			
- Compent	REULATOR		CK CHARGE	<u></u>	
		_ EXTRA FOO	TAGE	_ @	
111	UKIS	MILEAGE _	to the second second	_@	
and the second s	The man was a second and the second	— MANIFOLD	RECEIVED	_ @	
			KLO2	_	·
T= 1/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		AUG 2 5 2010	_ @	Sei-
CHARGE TO: / KL - UNITE	D INC	- 1999 - Artika		50074	
STREET			KCC WICHITA	TOTAL	
CITYSTATE	ZIP	<u>. </u>	PLUG & FLOA	r EQUIDME!	VT
				21.4	VI.
		9 7/2 L	Upopen Wifes	Plug_	·
and the second of the second o	4.		<u> </u>	@	
	$(x_1, x_2, x_3, x_4, x_5, x_5, x_5, x_5, x_5, x_5, x_5, x_5$		<u> </u>	@	
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.	and the state of the state of the state of		<u></u>	_ @	
		365		_	
Tou are hereby requested to remi cent	nenting equipment	<u> </u>		_@	
You are hereby requested to rent cen and furnish cementer and helper(s) to		<u> </u>		@ @	
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to	o assist owner or	譯			
	o assist owner or " ne above work was	譯		@ 	
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to contractor to do work as is listed. The	o assist owner or a ne above work was of owner agent or				
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to contractor to do work as is listed. The done to satisfaction and supervision	o assist owner or the above work was of owner agent or and the "GENERAI	GALESTAV	(lf Any)		
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to contractor to do work as is listed. The done to satisfaction and supervision contractor. I have read and understand	o assist owner or the above work was of owner agent or and the "GENERAI	GALESTAV	4		
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to contractor to do work as is listed. The done to satisfaction and supervision contractor. I have read and understant TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed	o assist owner or the above work was of owner agent or and the "GENERAI	e. SALES TAX	4	TOTAI	
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to contractor to do work as is listed. The done to satisfaction and supervision contractor. I have read and understand	o assist owner or the above work was of owner agent or and the "GENERAI	e. SALES TAX	4	TOTAI	ID IN 30 DAYS

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 041362

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		SERV	ICE POINT:	sell Ks
		7	7\"	26/1 // 2
DATE 5-3-10 SEC. TWP. RANGE C	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH 3.15AM
LEASE KARLIN WELL# 5 LOCATION PRINTS	KS. N. TO F	LUCKEY RD	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)				
		· ·	.	· · · · . ·
CONTRACTOR SHIELDS DALG, Kig #	OWNER			
TYPE OF JOB PRODUCTION STRING				
HOLE SIZE 7 1/8 T.D. 37/3	CEMENT		10 1	•
CASING SIZE 4/2 Alew DEPTH 37/0 6	AMOUNT ORI	DERED/	USX	Om.
TUBING SIZE 10,50 # CSG DEPTH		OZo Sal		5 GreL
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	SUGAL	WFR-21	MUD -Flust	/
TOOL LATCH DOWN DEPTH 3696	COMMON			
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON POZMIX		_@ _@	
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 14.	GEL GEL		_	
PERFS.	CHLORIDE		_	
DISPLACEMENT S84/BBL	ASC	<u> </u>	_	
	7.00	11 11	_	
EQUIPMENT	w -			
Bill Bill				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER GILENIA	du <u>du Britania, ka</u>			
# 417 HELPER MATT		•		
BULK TRUCK		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
# 378 DRIVER BOB GB.			_ @	<u> </u>
BULK TRUCK			_ @	
# DRIVER	HANDLING_		_ @	-
	MILEAGE			
Set 42 csg@ 3710' Circulate Hole 4 ROOLEND GOOD CIRCULATION, DROP BALL + OPEN Packer Shoe @ 1000#			CE	
	L DEPTH OF JO			
Time my flush, Comment pay, Class-		CHARGE		
305x @ Kathore LAND PIGE 1500	EXTRA FOOT	AGE		
	PRAIL DACE	:	@	
15 AV A VNaco Holo		:	@ @	
15 SY @ Marse Hde THANK'S	'MILEAGE MANIFOLD _	:	@	
15 SY @ Mase Hale 7 HANKS		ing the second s	@ @	
	MANIFOLD _	ing the second s	@ @	
CHARGE TO: TRI-UNITED INC.	MANIFOLD _	ing the second s	@	
CHARGE TO: TRI- UNITED INC.	MANIFOLD _	ing the second s	@ @	
CHARGE TO: TRI- UNITED INC. STREET	MANIFOLD _	ing the second s	@	
CHARGE TO: TRI- UNITED INC.	MANIFOLD _		@	
CHARGE TO: TRI- UNITED INC. STREET	MANIFOLD _	ing the second s	@	NT
CHARGE TO: TRI- UNITED INC. STREET	MANIFOLD _	PLUG & FLOA	@	NT E CEIVE D
CHARGE TO: TRI- UNITED INC. STREET	MANIFOLD	PLUG & FLOA	@	NT
CHARGE TO: TRI-UNITED INC. STREET CITY STATE ZIP	MANIFOLD	PLUG & FLOA	TOTAL T EQUIPMENT RI	NT ECEIVED JG 2 5 2010
CHARGE TO: $\overline{/RT} - \overline{UNITED} \overline{INC.}$ STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.	MANIFOLD I - Packer 5 - Cen Th 1 - LATCH	PLUG & FLOA Shoe ALIZERS Dawn Plug AS	TOTAL T EQUIPMENT RI	NT E CEIVE D
CHARGE TO: AT - UNITED TAG. STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	MANIFOLD	PLUG & FLOA Shoe ALIZERS Dawn Plug AS	TOTAL T EQUIPMENT RI @ AU SV @	NT ECEIVED JG 2 5 2010
CHARGE TO: TRIC TNOTED TAGE. STREET	MANIFOLD I - Packer 5 - Cen Th 1 - LATCH	PLUG & FLOA Shoe ALIZERS Dawn Plug AS	@	NT ECEIVED JG 2 5 2010
CHARGE TO: TRI- UNITED TAGE. STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	MANIFOLD I - Packer 5 - Cen Th 1 - LATCH	PLUG & FLOA Shoe ALIZERS Dawn Plug AS	@	NT ECEIVED IG 2 5 2010 C WICHITA
CHARGE TO: TAT-UNITED TAG. STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	MANIFOLD I - Packer 5 - Cen Th 1 - LATCH	PLUG & FLOA Shoe ALIZERS Dawn Plug AS	@	NT ECEIVED IG 2 5 2010 C WICHITA
CHARGE TO: TRI- (NITED TAGE. STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL"	MANIFOLD I- Packer S-Centre I-LATCH I- BASKE	PLUG & FLOA Shoe ALIZERS Down Plug AS	@	NT ECEIVED IG 2 5 2010 C WICHITA
CHARGE TO: TAT-UNITED TAG. STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	MANIFOLD	PLUG & FLOA Shoe ALIZERS Dawn Plug AS	@	NT ECEIVED IG 2 5 2010 C WICHITA
CHARGE TO: TRI-UNITED TAGE. STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	MANIFOLD I- Packer S-Centre I-LATCH I- BASKE SALES TAX (I	PLUG & FLOA Shoe ALIZERS Dawn Plug AS T	TOTAL TEQUIPMENT RI @ AU Y @ KCC ### TOTAL	ECEIVED JG 2 5 2010 C WICHITA
CHARGE TO: TRI-UNITED TAGE. STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	MANIFOLD	PLUG & FLOA Shoe ALIZERS Dawn Plug AS T	TOTAL TEQUIPMENT RI @ AU Y @ KCC ### TOTAL	NT ECEIVED IG 2 5 2010 C WICHITA
CHARGE TO: TRI- (NITED TAGE. STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL"	MANIFOLD I- Packer S-Centre I-LATCH I- BASKE SALES TAX (I	PLUG & FLOA' Shoe ALIZERS Dawn Plug AS T	TOTAL TEQUIPMENT RI @ AU Y @ KCC ### TOTAL	ECEIVED JG 2 5 2010 C WICHITA

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 041584

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** Russell Ks TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START **JOB FINISH** SEC. DATE 5-/2-10 15 18 COUNTY STATE Karlin LOCATION Hays to 81/2 North East inte WELL# 5 LEASE API 15-051-25967 OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR Tri United **OWNER** TYPE OF JOB Top Stage **CEMENT** T.D. **HOLE SIZE** AMOUNT ORDERED 300 Lite 14 "Flo CASING SIZE 4/2 **DEPTH** DEPTH /3571 50 cam 3/cc TUBING SIZE 2 3/8 **DEPTH** DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL @ 1350 30 COMMON_ PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** SHOE JOINT **POZMIX** MEAS. LINE **GEL** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 5150 CHLORIDE PERFS. 1454' **ASC DISPLACEMENT** T=5.29 C=1.54 @ 11 85 1110 225 **EQUIPMENT** B 50¹ @ 2.45 Flo-Seal CEMENTER John Roberts PUMP TRUCK HELPER Mott # 4//7 **BULK TRUCK @** #344 DRIVER Bob **@ BULK TRUCK** @ 573 23 @ 225 #410 DRIVER Hoth HANDLING 30000 MILEAGE _ MINIMUM TOTAL 4/19 00 **REMARKS:** Perfo@1454 Packerset@1357 Primp 10 BEL weter to Est circulation SERVICE This 225 the 1 to consent to circulate coment to sunface tailed 30 sk com 3% **DEPTH OF JOB** 99122 cc Displace 64 Pbl out Release pressure PUMPTRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE duced up come out of hole @ ement Did Einewate MILEAGE __ @ Strab was state man. MANIFOLD _ @ Thank Yout 5,18005 CHARGETO: Tr. United -25%-1,295 0c TOTAL 1061 00 #3885° ZIP STATE __ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT RECEIVED **@** AUG 25 2010 **@** @ KCC WICHITA To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL _ done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL SALES TAX (If Any) ___ TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

TOTAL CHARGES.

DISCOUNT -

PRINTED NAME

SIGNATURE (WASA

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS